Name
HV 049
PV 789
PD 902
PD 107
HV 136
PV 756
PD 795
PD 872
PD 178
PD 856
PD 340
CD 046
PD 567
PD 666
PD 543
PD 937
chb103w
PD 456
PD 577
PD 934
PV 916
PD 167
PD 019
PD 903
PV 1010
CD 028
CD 016
RST 001
RST 002
PV 791
PV 973
PV 1188
ST 003
ST 005
ST 008
PV 1013
PV 1225
PV 790
HV 144
PV 1224
PD 599
PD 642
PD 713
PD 717
PD 761
PD 847
PV 699
PV 235
PV 822

Type of Application

Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
RiversideStreet trader Application
RiversideStreet trader Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Street trader Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision D
20.12.2024
21.12.2024
23.12.2024
23.12.2024
23.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
24.12.2024
27.12.2024
27.12.2024
27.12.2024
27.12.2024
27.12.2024
27.12.2024
29.12.2024
29.12.2024
29.12.2024
30.12.2024
31.12.2024
31.12.2024
02.01.205

02.01.205

02.01.2025
02.01.2025
02.01.2025
02.01.205

02.01.205

02.01.205

03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
03.01.2025
06.01.2025
06.01.2025
07.01.2025



PV 050
PV 808
CD 279
PD 026
PD 924
CD 459
CD 142 W
PD 007
PD 039
PD 262
CD 114
PV 1230
PV 472
PV 1229
HV 155
PV 1231
PV 445
PV 731
PV 124
PV 535
PV 094
PV 1025
PV 1210

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
07.01.2025
08.01.2025
08.01.2025
09.01.2025
09.01.2025
10.01.2025
10.01.2025
10.01.2025
12.01.2025
12.01.2025
12.01.2025
12.01.2025
12.01.2025



Reason for Decision Other Options Considered
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the ci Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the ciRefusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the ciRefusal
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the ci Refusal
Satisfied that the Street trader meets the ciRefusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal



Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria t Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria Refusal



